Total

2020 Vote

Donald Trump

Joe Biden

Someone else

Did note vote

Sample Size
(Base: All respondents)

3452

1412

1532

60

449

Q17. [Good summary] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the last four years, would you say each of the following
actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
The US-Mexico border wall 41% 85% 4% 26% 31%
gr;lzlementlng a Muslim 30% 63% 4% 15% 18%
ngzrii"r‘:t?oﬁ;rg'n'(mean 46% 81% 14% 56% 42%
e e 83% 4% 52%
Adding Gorsuch,
e 10 E i 8% 79% % 2%
Court
sr'jtceks'?ogr:‘)w” onBLM 41% 83% 7% 29% 29%
Not encouraging mask use
during the COVID-19 18% 38% 1% 12% 10%
pandemic
Cutting taxes for high- 28% 56% 7% 23% 18%

income earners




Q17. [Bad summary] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the last four years, would you say each of the following
actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
The US-Mexico border wall 49% 7% 89% 52% 48%
;;r)]lementlng a Muslim 49% 1% 8506 0% "
;(L)gl(l)nc% i ;l{attg fatchceo l:darl ) 48% 9% 85% 52% 45%
\ater Kim Jong Un 31% % 5% 219 26%
Zz!:zgroalgrzggsnltran 41% 8% 74% 43% 35%
e 22% 9% 9% 12% 0%
Adding Gorsuch,
ettt e Supraine 30% % 4% 6% 200
Court
;(J:rr:feksl?ogr: own on BEM 45% 6% 82% 45% 41%
Not encouraging mask use
during the COVID-19 65% 29% 96% 69% 69%
pandemic
ﬁfé'rﬂi g(riz:g o 55% 20% 86% 50% 58%

Q17. [The US-Mexico border wall] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the last four years, would you say each of the

following actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
Good 41% 85% 4% 26% 31%
Bad 49% 7% 89% 52% 48%
Not sure/Can’t say 10% 9% 7% 23% 21%




Q17. [Implementing a Muslim Ban] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the last four years, would you say each of the

following actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
Good 30% 63% 4% 15% 18%
Bad 49% 11% 85% 60% 44%
Not sure/Can’t say 21% 26% 11% 25% 38%

Q17. [Pulling out of the Paris 2030 climate accord] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the last four years, would you
say each of the following actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
Good 33% 71% 2% 27% 15%
Bad 48% 9% 85% 52% 45%
Not sure/Can’t say 19% 20% 12% 21% 40%

Q17. [Meeting with North Korean leader Kim Jong Un] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the last four years, would

you say each of the following actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
Good 46% 81% 14% 56% 42%
Bad 31% 4% 58% 21% 26%
Not sure/Can’t say 23% 15% 28% 24% 31%




Q17. [Pulling out of the Iran Nuclear agreement] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the last four years, would you say
each of the following actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
Good 37% 77% 5% 27% 25%
Bad 41% 8% 74% 43% 35%
Not sure/Can’t say 21% 15% 21% 30% 40%

Q17. [Reducing the number of combat troops overseas] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the last four years, would

you say each of the following actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
Good 57% 83% 34% 71% 52%
Bad 22% 5% 38% 12% 19%
Not sure/Can’t say 22% 12% 28% 18% 30%

Q17. [Adding Gorsuch, Kavanaugh and Coney Barrett to the Supreme Court] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the

last four years, would you say each of the following actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
Good 38% 79% 4% 28% 21%
Bad 39% 3% 74% 36% 29%
Not sure/Can’t say 24% 18% 21% 36% 50%




Q17. [Cracking down on BLM protestors] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the last four years, would you say each
of the following actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
Good 41% 83% 7% 29% 29%
Bad 45% 6% 82% 45% 41%
Not sure/Can’t say 14% 11% 11% 25% 30%

Q17. [Not encouraging mask use during the COVID-19 pandemic] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the last four
years, would you say each of the following actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
Good 18% 38% 1% 12% 10%
Bad 65% 29% 96% 69% 69%
Not sure/Can’t say 18% 32% 3% 19% 21%

Q17. [Cutting taxes for high-income earners] Looking back at Trump’s actions as President over the last four years, would you say
each of the following actions were good or bad for the country?

2020 Vote
Total
Donald Trump Joe Biden Someone else Did note vote
Good 28% 56% 7% 23% 18%
Bad 55% 20% 86% 50% 58%
Not sure/Can’t say 17% 24% 7% 27% 24%




